
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6499
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
GUIDELINES TO HOTELS
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to make it mandatory for all hotels to take a photo of each guest and paste it on their logbooks for securit reasons; and

(b) if so, the details and the status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. Singh)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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